

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 918 of 2024**

Mukesh Duggal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

19/07/2024	<p>Mr. Vikash Pradhan, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State-respondent.</p> <p>Today, this appeal is listed for hearing on admission as well as I.A. No.01/2024, application under Section 389(2) of CrPC for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant.</p> <p>With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, list this case for final hearing in the last week of August, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Vasant</p>