



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 918 of 2024

Mukesh Duggal **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh

<u>30.08.2024.</u>	<p>Mr. Vikash Pradhan, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 23.09.2024 alongiwth CRA No.1207/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>

J.