



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**Order Sheet**

**CRA No. 918 of 2024**

**MUKESH DUGGAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

<b>02/12/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Vikas Pradhan, learned counsel for appellant. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, learned Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>List this case in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of January, 2026 along with CRA No. 1207/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma ) <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--